
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

San Diego State 9 vs. Long Beach State 16 (February 3, 2024 at La Jolla, CA)

San Diego State vs. Long Beach State

Date: Feb 3, 2024 - 11:20 AM PST

Location: (La Jolla, CA)

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Diego State Aztecs 2 1 3 3 9

Long Beach State Beach 8 4 4 0 16

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SDSU CATEGORY LBSU

9 GOALS 16

20 SHOTS 0

.450 SHOT PCT. --

0 EXCLUSIONS 0

0-0 POWERPLAY 0-0

-- PP PCT. --

0 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

EVENT LOG

2 Sofia Righetti 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

3 Amanda Chambers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Kendall Houck 1 1 1 2 2 5 0

5 Sydney Gish 2 1 0 1 1 4 1

6 Brooke Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Rose Kanemy 1 1 1 2 1 0 1

8 Shannon Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Hannah Bell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Klara Goldstein 5 3 0 3 1 0 1

11 Claudia Valdes 4 2 1 3 2 1 1

12 Danni Croteau 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

13 Lucy Bullock 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

14 Makena Macedo 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Mimi Stoupas 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

18 Mary Comiskey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Elena Pena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Mandy Lagerlof 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

3 Hailey Multz 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

4 Martina Cardona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Elisa Portillo 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

6 Grace Cuozzo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

7 Lara Luka 0 5 0 5 2 0 0

8 Anne de Kleer 0 2 0 2 2 0 0

9 Rachael Kowalchick 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

10 Mariah Walker 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

11 Amanda Price 0 1 0 1 2 0 0

12 Emily Hanrahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Sarah Portas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Kaitlyn Ortiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Ellie Goren 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Kristina Sampson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Emma Vertiz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 Chiara Amoroso 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

19 Emma Seehafer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Becca Hale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Olivia Dam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kathryn McCullough 0 2 0 2 1 0 0

24 Nadja Novakovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Chelsea Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## LONG BEACH STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Mandy Lagerlof L 16:00 12 4 .250 0 0

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 16:00 4 6 .600 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

1 Chelsea Oliver W 32:00 9 0 .000 0 0

## LONG BEACH STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL



PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:06 LBSU 7 Lara Luka G 0-1

1 6:28 LBSU 5 Elisa Portillo G 0-2

1 6:02 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 1-2

1 5:39 LBSU 23 Kathryn McCullough G 1-3

1 5:20 LBSU 11 Amanda Price G 1-4

1 4:59 SDSU 7 Rose Kanemy G 2-4

1 3:54 LBSU 4 Martina Cardona G 2-5

1 2:59 LBSU 10 Mariah Walker G 2-6

1 2:13 LBSU 8 Anne de Kleer G 2-7

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 1:10 LBSU 7 Lara Luka G 2-8

2 6:06 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 3-8

2 4:43 LBSU 7 Lara Luka G 3-9

2 3:06 LBSU 18 Chiara Amoroso G 3-10

2 1:09 LBSU 9 Rachael Kowalchick G 3-11

2 0:31 LBSU 23 Kathryn McCullough G 3-12

3 7:35 LBSU 7 Lara Luka G 3-13

3 7:09 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck G 4-13

3 6:02 SDSU 12 Danni Croteau G 5-13

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 3:30 LBSU 5 Elisa Portillo G 5-14

3 2:47 LBSU 8 Anne de Kleer G 5-15

3 1:30 LBSU 7 Lara Luka G 5-16

3 0:35 SDSU 5 Sydney Gish G 6-16

4 5:30 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 7-16

4 4:51 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 8-16

4 1:22 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 9-16

Timeouts: None.

Cards: None.

Win: Chelsea Oliver Loss: Mandy Lagerlof


